441b: x64 Automotive LPDDR5 SDRAM
Features
CCM005-1974498342-66 Micron Technology, Inc. reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
441b_y31m_qdp_8dp_auto_lpddr5.pdf - Rev. G 10/2023 EN © 2020 Micron Technology, Inc. All rights reserved.
Products and specifications discussed herein are subject to change by Micron without notice.
1
Micron Confidential and Proprietary
Automotive LPDDR5 SDRAM

Micron Confidential and Proprietary
441b: x64 Automotive LPDDR5 SDRAM
Part Number Ordering Information
Part Number Ordering Information
Figure 1: Part Number Chart
Table 1: Part Number List
FBGA Part Marking Decoder
Due to space limitations, FBGA-packaged components have an abbreviated part marking that is different from the
part number. Micron’s FBGA part marking decoder is available at www.micron.com/decoder.
LPDDR5/LPDDR5X Data Sheet List
This data sheet only describes the product specifications that are unique to the Micron devices listed in Table 1.
For general LPDDR5/LPDDR5X specifications, please refer to the data sheets below.
• General LPDDR5/LPDDR5X Specifications 1: Mode Registers
• General LPDDR5/LPDDR5X Specifications 2: AC/DC and Interface Specifications
• General LPDDR5/LPDDR5X Specifications 3: Features and Functionalities
Part Number Total Density Data Rate per Pin
MT62F512M64D4EK-031 AIT:B 4GB (32Gb) 6400 Mb/s
MT62F512M64D4EK-031 AAT:B 4GB (32Gb) 6400 Mb/s
MT62F512M64D4EK-031 AUT:B 4GB (32Gb) 6400 Mb/s
MT62F512M64D4EK-031 FAAT:B 4GB (32Gb) 6400 Mb/s
MT62F1G64D8EK-031 AIT:B 8GB (64Gb) 6400 Mb/s
MT62F1G64D8EK-031 AAT:B 8GB (64Gb) 6400 Mb/s
MT62F1G64D8EK-031 AUT:B 8GB (64Gb) 6400 Mb/s
MT62F1G64D8EK-031 FAAT:B 8GB (64Gb) 6400 Mb/s
MT 62 F 512M64 D4 EK -031 AT :B
Micron Technology
Product Family
62 = Mobile LPDDR5 SDRAM
Operating Voltage
F = 1.05V VDD2/0.5V VDDQ
Configuration
512M64 = 512 Meg x 64
Die Count
Package Codes
EK = 441-ball TFBGA
Cycle Time
-031 = 313ps, tWCK
Design Revision
:B= Second generation
D4 = LPDDR5, 4 die
A
Automotive (option)
A = Automotive Grade
Blank = Standard
Operating Temperature
IT = –40°C     TC      +95°C
AT = –40°C     TC     +105°C
UT = –40°C     TC     +125°C
D8 = LPDDR5, 8 die
1G64 = 1 Gig x 64
F
Functional Safety (option)
F = Safety Features
Blank = Standard
441b_y31m_qdp_8dp_auto_lpddr5.ditamap  Page 2